R\Redlands

2017-2018 Articulation Agreement with
College of the Desert

Transfer Courses for Liberal Arts Foundation

WRITING ACROSS THE CURRICULUM (WA)

ENG

1A
Additional Writing courses are required in residence at Redlands.

Composition

CREATIVE PROCESS (CP)
At least three semester credits

ART

ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART

ENG
ENG
MUS
MUS
COMM
TA

TA

001A/B

0o1C
003A
004
005A/B
005C
007A/B
007C
009A/B
011A/B
011C
014A/B
019
021A/B
025A/B
030A/B

005A
005B

012
001
01
09

Beginning/Intermediate Drawing and
Composition

Advanced Drawing and Composition
Basic Design and Color
Three-Dimensional Design
Beginning/Intermediate Figure Drawing
Advanced Figure Drawing
Beginning/Intermediate Ceramics
Advanced Ceramics
Beginning/Intermediate Printmaking
Beginning/Intermediate Sculpture
Intermediate Sculpture
Beginning/Intermediate Screen Printing
Introduction to Painting
Beginning/Intermediate Watercolor Painting
Beginning/Intermediate Acrylic Painting
Beginning/Intermediate Black & White
Photography

Creative Writing

Advanced Creative Writing

Ensembles

Fundamentals of Music

Introduction to Public Speaking
Introduction to Theatre

Stagecraft

CROSS-CULTURAL STUDIES (CC)
At least three semester credits

ANTH

002

COMM 017

GEOG
HIST
PHIL

002
023
012

Cultural Anthropology
Intercultural Communication
Cultural Geography

Latin American History
Religions of the World

DOMINANCE AND DIFFERENCE (DD)
At least three semester credits

ENG
ENG

ENG
ENG
SOC
SOC

017
021

022
024
014
015

Women in Literature

Introduction to Latin American/Chicano
Literature

Introduction to African American Literature
Native American Literature

Introduction to race and Ethnicity

Mexican American Culture and Society

FOREIGN LANGUAGE (FL)
Two semesters college level or higher

ASL
FR
GER
JPN
SPAN

001-002
001-002
001-002
001-002
001-002

Elementary American Sign Language I/11
Elementary French

Elementary German

Elementary Japanese

Elementary Spanish

HUMAN BEHAVIOR (HB)

At least three semester credits

ANTH 002 Cultural Anthropology

ANTH 003 Archaeology, An Introduction to Pre-History
ECE 010 Child Growth & Development

PSY 001 General Psychology

PSY 003 Developmental Psychology

PSY 010 Psychological Aspects of Marriage and Family
PSY 020 Adolescent Psychology

SoC 001 Introductory Sociology

SOoC 002 Social Problems

soC 014 Introduction to Race and Ethnicity
HUMANITIES

One course from each category (for the BA)

a) PHILOSOPHY (HP)
At least three semester credits
PHIL 006 Introduction to Philosophy
PHIL 007 Ideas of the Great Philosophers
PHIL 012 Religions of the World
PHIL 013 Perspectives on Death and Dying
PHIL 014 Introduction to Ethics

b) HISTORY (HH)
At least three semester credits
ART 002A  History of Art: Prehistoric to Medieval
ART 002B History of Art: Renaissance to Contemporary
ART 002C History of Modern Art
HIST  003-004 History of World Civilization I-11
HIST  005-006 History of Western Civilization I-1
HIST  017-018 U. S. History through Reconstruction/
Reconstruction to Present

¢) LITERATURE (HL)
At least three semester credits
ENG 001B Composition and Literature
ENG 010A-B American Literature I-11
ENG 011A  Survey of English Literature to 18" century
ENG 011B Survey of English Literature, Romantic-Modern
ENG 012A-B World Literature I-11
ENG 014 Shakespeare
ENG 015 The Short Story
ENG 017 Women in Literature
ENG 022 Introduction to African American Literature
ENG 031 The Bible as Literature: Old Testament
ENG 032 The Bible as Literature: New Testament



MATHEMATICS AND SCIENCE
Complete three courses: 1 from A, 1 from B, 1 from A, B, or C

a) NATURAL SCIENCE with LAB (MS1)

A 001-001L Descriptive Astronomy

BI 004-004L Elements of Biology

BI 006 Biology of Organisms

BI 013-014 Human Anatomy & Physiology I-11
Bl 015 General Microbiology

CH 001A-B  General Chemistry

CH 003 Introductory to General Chemistry
CH 004 Fundamentals of Chemistry
CH 005 Bio-Organic Chemistry

CH 010A-B  Organic Chemistry
GEOG 001/001L Physical Geography

G 001 Physical Geology
G 005 Environmental Geology
G 010 The Earth Sciences

G 017/017L Introduction to Oceanography/Oceanography Lab
NR 001-001L Conservation of Natural Resources

PH 001 Introductory Physics

PH 002A-B  College Physics

PH 004A-B  Engineering Physics

b) MATHEMATICS (MS2)
MATH 013 Liberal Arts Mathematics
MATH 001A-B  Calculus

¢) NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS /
COMPUTER SCIENCE (MS3)

ANTH 001 Introduction to Physical Anthropology
BI 004 Elements of Biology

G 017 Introduction to Oceanography

MATH 002A Multivariate Calculus

MATH 002B Linear Algebra

MATH 002C Ordinary Differential Equations
MATH 014 Statistical Methods

STATE AND ECONOMY (SE)
At least three semester credits

ECON 001 Principles of Macroeconomics

ECON 002 Principles of Microeconomics

PS 001 Introduction to Government

PS 002 Introduction to Comparative Governments

Note: Liberal Arts Foundation (LAF) requirements for the
Bachelor of Science, Bachelor of Arts, and Bachelor of Music are
found in the current University of Redlands online catalog under
“Graduation Requirements”.

***Honors offerings of courses on this agreement
will be accepted***

For further information, please contact:

Office of Admissions/Office of Financial Aid
800-455-5064

Office of the Registrar
909-748-8019

UNIVERSITY OF REDLANDS
1200 E. COLTON AVE.
REDLANDS, CA 92373

www.redlands.edu

College of Arts and Sciences transfer candidates must
have completed a minimum of 24 semester credits (or
its equivalent) of transferable college work.
Only grades of C (2.0) or higher will
be accepted. Courses taken for the Liberal Arts
Foundation must be taken for a grade. Admission for
students with less than 24 credits is based on
first-year standards.

Based on 2017-2018 College of the Desert catalog


http://www.redlands.edu/

	WRITING ACROSS THE CURRICULUM (WA)

