

College of the Desert

Transfer Courses for Liberal Arts Foundation

WRITING ACROSS THE CURRICULUM (WA

ENG 1A Composition

Additional Writing courses are required in residence at Redlands.

CREATIVE PROCESS (CP)

At least	three	semester	credits

mee seme	Stor Crounds
001A/B	Beginning/Intermediate Drawing and
	Composition
001C	Advanced Drawing and Composition
003A	Basic Design and Color
004	Three-Dimensional Design
005A/B	Beginning/Intermediate Figure Drawing
005C	Advanced Figure Drawing
007A/B	Beginning/Intermediate Ceramics
007C	Advanced Ceramics
009A/B	Beginning/Intermediate Printmaking
011A/B	Beginning/Intermediate Sculpture
011C	Intermediate Sculpture
014A/B	Beginning/Intermediate Screen Printing
019	Introduction to Painting
021A/B	Beginning/Intermediate Watercolor Painting
025A/B	Beginning/Intermediate Acrylic Painting
030A/B	Beginning/Intermediate Black & White
	Photography
005A	Creative Writing
005B	Advanced Creative Writing
	Ensembles
012	Fundamentals of Music
001	Introduction to Public Speaking
	003A 004 005A/B 005C 007A/B 007C 009A/B 011A/B 011C 014A/B 019 021A/B 025A/B 030A/B 005A 005B

Introduction to Theatre

CROSS-CULTURAL STUDIES (CC)

At least three semester cre

01

TA

TA

ANTH	002	Cultural Anthropology
COMM	017	Intercultural Communication
GEOG	002	Cultural Geography
HIST	023	Latin American History
PHIL	012	Religions of the World

Stagecraft

DOMINANCE AND DIFFERENCE (DD)

At least three semester credits

ENG	017	Women in Literature
ENG	021	Introduction to Latin American/Chicano
		Literature
ENG	022	Introduction to African American Literature
ENG	024	Native American Literature
SOC	014	Introduction to race and Ethnicity
SOC	015	Mexican American Culture and Society

FOREIGN LANGUAGE (FL)

Two semesters college level or higher

ASL	001-002	Elementary American Sign Language I/II
FR	001-002	Elementary French
GER	001-002	Elementary German
JPN	001-002	Elementary Japanese
SPAN	001-002	Elementary Spanish

HUMAN BEHAVIOR (HB)

At least three s	semester	credits
------------------	----------	---------

ANTH	002	Cultural Anthropology
ANTH	003	Archaeology, An Introduction to Pre-History
ECE	010	Child Growth & Development
PSY	001	General Psychology
PSY	003	Developmental Psychology
PSY	010	Psychological Aspects of Marriage and Family
PSY	020	Adolescent Psychology
SOC	001	Introductory Sociology
SOC	002	Social Problems
SOC	014	Introduction to Race and Ethnicity

HUMANITIES

One course from each category (for the BA)

a) PHILOSOPHY (HP)

At least three semester credits

PHIL	006	Introduction to Philosophy
PHIL	007	Ideas of the Great Philosophers
PHIL	012	Religions of the World
PHIL	013	Perspectives on Death and Dying
PHIL	014	Introduction to Ethics

b) HISTORY (HH)

At least three semester credits

ART	002A	History of Art: Prehistoric to Medieval
ART	002B	History of Art: Renaissance to Contemporary
ART	002C	History of Modern Art
HIST	003-004	History of World Civilization I-II
HIST	005-006	History of Western Civilization I-II
HIST	017-018	U. S. History through Reconstruction/
		Reconstruction to Present

c) LITERATURE (HL)

At least three semester credits

ENG	001B	Composition and Literature
ENG	010A-B	American Literature I-II
ENG	011A	Survey of English Literature to 18 th century
ENG	011B	Survey of English Literature, Romantic-Modern
ENG	012A-B	World Literature I-II
ENG	014	Shakespeare
ENG	015	The Short Story
ENG	017	Women in Literature
ENG	022	Introduction to African American Literature
ENG	031	The Bible as Literature: Old Testament
ENG	032	The Bible as Literature: New Testament

MATHEMATICS AND SCIENCE

Α

Complete three courses: 1 from A, 1 from B, 1 from A, B, or C

a) NATURAL SCIENCE with LAB (MS1) 001-001L Descriptive Astronomy

BI	004-004L	Elements of Biology
BI	006	Biology of Organisms
BI	013-014	Human Anatomy & Physiology I-II
BI	015	General Microbiology

CH 001A-B General Chemistry Introductory to General Chemistry 003 CH 004 CH Fundamentals of Chemistry 005 Bio-Organic Chemistry

CH CH 010A-B Organic Chemistry GEOG 001/001L Physical Geography Physical Geology 001 G G 005 Environmental Geology The Earth Sciences G 010

G 017/017L Introduction to Oceanography/Oceanography Lab

NR 001-001L Conservation of Natural Resources

PH 001 Introductory Physics College Physics PH 002A-B **Engineering Physics** PH 004A-B

b) MATHEMATICS (MS2)

MATH 013 Liberal Arts Mathematics

MATH 001A-B Calculus

c) NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS /

COMPUTER SCIENCE (MS3)

Introduction to Physical Anthropology ANTH 001

004 Elements of Biology

017 Introduction to Oceanography

MATH 002A Multivariate Calculus Linear Algebra MATH 002B

Ordinary Differential Equations MATH 002C

Statistical Methods MATH 014

STATE AND ECONOMY (SE)

At least three semester credits

ECON	001	Principles of Macroeconomics
ECON	002	Principles of Microeconomics
PS	001	Introduction to Government

PS 002 Introduction to Comparative Governments

Note: Liberal Arts Foundation (LAF) requirements for the Bachelor of Science, Bachelor of Arts, and Bachelor of Music are found in the current University of Redlands online catalog under "Graduation Requirements".

> ***Honors offerings of courses on this agreement will be accepted***

> > For further information, please contact:

Office of Admissions/Office of Financial Aid 800-455-5064

> Office of the Registrar 909-748-8019

UNIVERSITY OF REDLANDS 1200 E. COLTON AVE. REDLANDS, CA 92373 www.redlands.edu

College of Arts and Sciences transfer candidates must have completed a minimum of 24 semester credits (or its equivalent) of transferable college work. Only grades of C (2.0) or higher will be accepted. Courses taken for the Liberal Arts Foundation must be taken for a grade. Admission for students with less than 24 credits is based on first-year standards.